recorded by the Company would be forgiven by Mr. Eastland and LEA. The parties also agreed that LEA owed the
Company $62,500 for services provided to LEA by the Company�s Park Staffing Services subsidiary. This amount was
forgiven by the Company. When these two amounts were netted against each other, the result was an expense of
$131,866 (the �LEA Related Expenses�) which was reflected in our financial reports for the first time in our report on
Form 10-Q for the quarter ended March 31, 2009 (which we subsequently amended, as described below).

The consolidated statement of operations was restated to reflect additional expenses in 2008 and discontinued
operations from the sale of Parks Staffing. Sales and revenues were divided into segment, sources and the
discontinued operations were isolated and defined.

The consolidated statement of cash flows was corrected and expanded to reflect the balance sheet and statement of
operations revisions discussed above. The footnotes were expanded and clarified. The following table reconciles the
originally reported numbers to the restated amounts:

Period Ending March 31, 2008

Original

March 31,

2008

Restated for

Discontinued

Operations

Correction

of Error

LEA

Expenses

Restated

March 31,

2008
Consolidated Statement of Operations
Sales $ 2,784,431 2,432,069 352,362
Cost of Sales $ 2,004,280 1,934,495 69,785
Gross Profit $ 780,151 497,574 282,577
Operating Expenses $ 884,314 227,665 32,297 624,352
Net (Loss) from Operations $ (104,163) 269,909 (32,297) (341,775)
Income from Discontinued Operations $ 0 180,492 180,492
Net (Loss) $ (180,752) (32,297) (213,049)

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
Cash flows from (used) operating
activities

$
213,826 (325,676) (111,850)

Cash flows from investing activities $ (2,225,217) 1,756,790 (468,427)
Cash flows from financing activities $ 1,942,654 (1,529,296) 413,358
Cash flows from discontinued operations $ 0 9,125 9,125

Correction of Report on Form 10-Q for period ended March 31, 2009

Edgar Filing: PARKS AMERICA, INC - Form 10-Q/A

37

The Company amended and restated its Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the period ended March 31, 2009 (the
�Original 2009 Report�) by filing Amendment No. 1 to such report on September 9, 2009 (�Amendment No. 1�).
Amendment No. 1 reflected the net effect of the LEA Related Expenses (which were forgiven) as an increase to
Additional Paid In Capital, as compared with our earlier position in the Original 2009 Report that the debt forgiveness
was a credit of $131,866 against Other Expenses. In our Original Report, the Company reported the LEA debt

[…]

Edgar Filing: PARKS AMERICA, INC - Form 10-Q/A

38

While our correction in Amendment No. 1 did not change the Net Increase in Cash as reported in the Consolidated
Statement of Cash Flows, it did impact the Net Cash From (Used In) Operating Activities and the Net Cash Provided
(Used In) Financing Activities. In Amendment No. 1 we adjusted certain comparison data included in Management's
Discussion and Analysis Of Financial Condition And Results Of Operations to account for these changes.

The Company Filed Amendment No. 2 to its report on Form 10-Q for the period ended March 31, 2009 (�Amendment
No. 2�) to provide a more detailed narrative account of the impact of its corrections made in Amendment No. 1 and to
clearly identify information in its financial statements as of March 31, 2009 that was restated. The Company added the
word �restated� to the headings of the applicable columns in its financial statements included in this Amendment No. 2.

The following table reconciles the originally reported numbers to Amendment No. 1:

Consolidated Statement of Operations

Originally

Reported March

31, 2009

Correct

Forgiveness of

Debt

Report

Restructuring

Charges as

Operating

Expense

Restated

March 31,

2009
Loss from Operations (254,327) 0 (204,090) (458,417)
Total Other Income (Expenses) 18,260 (131,866) 204,090 90,484
Net Income (Loss) (236,067) (131,866) 0 (367,933)
Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
N e t  c a s h  f l o w  f r o m  ( u s e d  i n )
operations 121,222 (201,861) 0 (80,639)
Cash flows from financing activities (167,466) 201,861 0 34,395

We have not included in this Amendment No. 2 any events or information subsequent to the date of filing of the
Original 2009 Report.

21

Edgar Filing: PARKS AMERICA, INC - Form 10-Q/A

39

ITEM 2. MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS
OF OPERATIONS.

The information in this report contains forward-looking statements within the meaning of the Private Securities
Litigation Reform Act of 1995. This Act provides a "safe harbor" for forward-looking statements to encourage
companies to provide prospective information about themselves so long as they identify these statements as forward